Enrollment and Review Change to LB772

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Lindstrom amendment, AM2196, on page 15, line 15, "to" has been struck and ", 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8," inserted.

2. On page 1, the matter beginning "the" in line 1 through line 6 has been struck and "insurance; to amend section 44-4404, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 44-2120, 44-2121, 44-2138, and 44-9004, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2014; to adopt the Corporate Governance Annual Disclosure Act; to change provisions of the Insurance Holding Company System Act; to define terms; to provide for group-wide supervisors and international insurance groups as prescribed; to change provisions relating to risk retention groups; to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency."

3. On page 2, line 3, "<u>3 and 4</u>" has been struck and "<u>12 and 13</u>" inserted.

4. On page 3, line 13, " $\underline{4}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{13}$ " inserted; and in line 24 " $\underline{3}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{12}$ " inserted.

5. On page 10, line 25, "4" has been struck and "13" inserted.

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson